

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ID18-0532 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/19/2018 In control: City Council
On agenda: 5/10/2018 Final action: 5/10/2018

Title: Actions pertaining to the purchase of a building located at 911 H Street:

1. ***RESOLUTION - 66th Amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2017-165 to appropriate \$3,100,000 to establish sufficient funding for the purchase of the Fire Department's Headquarters building located at 911 H Street, Fresno, CA 93721 (Requires 5 affirmative votes) (Subject to Mayor's veto)

2. Approve Loan Agreement for an interfund loan from the Wastewater Operation Fund and Sewer Stabilization Fund to the General Fund

3. Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute an agreement for purchase and sale of property and any necessary documents for APN 467-040-24, 911 H Street, Fresno, California 93721 for \$4,400,000 from Sellers, EIE Alpha, LLC., a California Limited Liability Company, Legacy DG Properties, LLC, and the Jason and Kymberly Family Geil Trust (Council District 3)

Sponsors: Office of Mayor & City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Purchase & Sale Agreement 911 H Street.pdf, 2. Interfund Loan Agreement.pdf, 3. 18 66th Fire HQ

HJF.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/10/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass